
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2468
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2014
NEW PLATFORM AT MANGALORE
Udasi Shri Shivkumar Chanabasappa

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the proposal for construction of an additional platform at Haveri, Mangalore railway station is under consideration, If so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the Railways have received proposals for construction of railway overbridges at various places in Karnataka; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and action taken thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Yes, Madam.

(c) Six proposals have been received. As the construction of Railway Over Bridges is an ongoing continuous process over Indian Railways, such Proposals are scrutinized and taken forward for sanction based on operational requirement, technical feasibility and resource availability.
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